		-08-2004		T NO.11038.0002U1 NO. UNASSIGNED Page 1 of 2
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT (Revised 3-01) Patent and Tradema 4.1.04 TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF Please record the attached original docu	OF COM. rk Office 102 RECORDATION PATE U.S. PATENTS AND TRAD	2716671 FORM COVER S ENTS ONLY		0 U.S. PTO )/815498
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): multiple inventors and multiple Karl-Gustav Björklund</li> <li>Additional names of conveying</li> <li>YES</li></ol>	dates of execution.]	Nam Inter Strev City: State Zip: Addi	et Address: et Address: Box 46 : SE-820 10 Arbrå	?
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Other	
Security Agreement	Change of Na	me		
Execution Date: March 23, 20	<b>_</b>			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or pater</li> <li>If this document is being filed t</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> </ul>			date of the application is: March 23, 2004	1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be NEEDLE &amp; ROSENE Suite 1000</li> <li>999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 303</li> </ol>	be mailed: ERG, P.C.	6. Total	I number of applications and patents invol	lved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$4 □ Check enclosed	0.00			
Credit Card Payment Autho	ization Form PTO-2038 end	closed		
	y authorized to charge the to		Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate c	copy of this
The Commissioner is hereb	y authorized to charge any u	Inderpayment, or o	credit any overpayment, to Deposit Accou	Int No. 14-0629.
5/2004 YPOLITE1 00000056 10815498 C:8021 40.00 0				
215508_2			PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME:	: 0556

·

<ol> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.</li> <li>Bernard L. Zidar</li> <li>Reg. No. 48,620</li> </ol>	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{4}{\text{Date}}$					
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3						
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10						
I hereby certify that this correspondence, including any items indicated as attached or included, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Label No. EL 992017503 US in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop PATENT APPLICATION, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date indicated below.						
Mthl	<b>4 \/o4</b> Date					

( )

ī,

Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknow ledged, the undersigned

BJÖRKLUND, Karl-Gustav Röste 2195 SE-821 94 Bollnäs SWEDEN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Bruks AB Box 46 SE-82010 Arbrå SWEDEN

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"A conveyor system"

which application	was:	(a) executed on the 23 day of March 2004,					
		(b) filed on the	day of	200	, and		
		given serial No.					

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

, this 74E5 day of HARCH 200 4 HEBER Signed at

Inventor(s): BJÖRKLUND, Karl-Gustav

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 04/01/2004